Bridgman Public Library Fees

Copies: (all fees are per side)

• Copy fees:

Black & White 8.5 x 11 = .15 cents Black & White larger sizes = .25 cents Color 8.5 x 11 = .40 cents Color larger sizes = .50 cents

Overdue Fines:

• Books, AudioBooks, Puzzles, Kits, Games

1 day grace, 10 cents per day to a max of \$50.00

Periodicals

1 day grace, 10 cents per day to a max of \$10.00

Vox Books

1 day grace, \$1.00 per day to a max of \$60.00

Tonie Boxes

1 day grace, \$1.00 per day to a max of \$100.00

Movies

1 day grace, \$1.00 per day to a max of \$30.00

WiFi Hotspot

1 day grace, \$5.00 per day to a max of \$50 Replacement fee for lost/damaged equipment: \$265

Lost / Damaged Items

Processing fee of \$5.00 in addition to replacement cost per item for books, audiobooks, puzzles, games, kits. Replacement fee of \$10.00 plus \$5.00 processing fee for all periodicals

• Interlibrary Loan

All BPL overdue fines apply to ILL books.

If a book is lost/damaged, the loaning library will set the fee.

Fax:

\$1.00 per page with a free cover sheet

Community Room:

- Available during library hours only; private parties are not allowed
- No fee for local non-profit groups
- For-Profit groups and individuals, \$75 for up to three (3) hours; \$20 per hour additional
- Use of patio in addition to Community Room = \$25 additional
- BPL staff attendance or Technology assistance = \$25.00 per hour additional
- Use of BPL technology equipment = \$25 additional
- If serving food, \$100 refundable cleaning deposit required

Book Repair:

Charges vary

Miscellaneous:

• Flash Drives \$8.00 each

Earbuds \$2.00 each

LAMINATING

- \$1.00 per 8.5 x 11 page
- \$1.50 per 8.5 x 14 page